
2023 SUGAR LAND SPACE COWBOYS ROSTER
September 9, 2023    28 Active Players    6 Injured List    0 Temp. Inactive

Manager: 17 Mickey Storey	 Pitching Coach: 26 Erick Abreu		 Hitting Coach: 25 Aaron Westlake 	 Bench Coach: 1 Wladimir Sutil 
Bullpen Catcher: 66 Caleb Nunez	 Athletic Trainer: Brandon Zumbach          Strength Coach: Zach Reding 		  Clubhouse Attendant: D.J.  Pirson	

2 MACHADO, Dixon INF
3 WHITCOMB, Shay INF
6 KNAPP, Andrew C
7 HENSLEY, David INF
9 JULKS, Corey OF

12 BANNON, Rylan INF
13 LEÓN, Pedro INF
16 DUBIN, Shawn RHP
18 COSTES, Marty OF
19 SALAZAR, César C
20 MADRIS, Bligh OF
22 #DIRDEN, Justin OF
23 MATIJEVIC, JJ INF
24 ENDERSBY, Jimmy RHP
28 RECORD, Joe RHP
30 TAMAR, Misael RHP
32 #BERRYHILL, Luke C
33 HANSEN, Austin RHP
35 RUPPENTHAL, Matt RHP
37 COUSINS, Jake RHP
39 LOPERFIDO, Joey OF
45 GORDON, Colton LHP
46 KOUBA, Rhett RHP
48 PAREDES, Enoli RHP
51 ARRIGHETTI, Spencer RHP
53 BENNETT, Sousa INF
56 BLANCO, Ronel RHP
61 MARTINEZ, Seth RHP
64 BIELAK, Brandon RHP
91 GAGE, Matt LHP

NUMERICAL ROSTER

No.. Pitchers (16+1+0) B-T HT WT AGE BORN BIRTHPLACE 2022 TEAMS
51 ARRIGHETTI, Spencer R-R 6-2 186 23 1/2/2000 Albuquerque, NM Asheville (A+) | Corpus Christi (AA)
64 BIELAK, Brandon L-R 6-2 208 27 4/2/1996 Edison, NJ HOUSTON (AL) I Sugar Land (AAA)
56 BLANCO, Ronel R-R 6-0 180 30 8/31/1993 Santiago, DR HOUSTON (AL) | Sugar Land (AAA)
37 COUSINS, Jake R-R 6-4 193 29 7/14/1994 Parkridge, IL MILWAUKEE (NL) | Nashville (AAA)
16 DUBIN, Shawn R-R 6-1 175 27 9/6/1995 Allegany, NY Sugar Land (AAA) | Florida Complex League
24 ENDERSBY, Jimmy R-R 6-1 200 25 1/16/1998 Orange, CA Sugar Land (AAA) | Corpus Christi (AA)
91 GAGE, Matt R-L 6-4 265 30 2/11/1993 Johnstown, NY TORONTO (AL) | Buffalo (AAA)
45 GORDON, Colton L-L 6-4 225 24 12/20/1998 St. Petersburg, FL Asheville (A+) | Fayetteville (A) | Florida Complex League
33 HANSEN, Austin R-R 6-1 204 27 8/25/1996 Lenexa, KS DNP (Injury)
46 KOUBA, Rhett R-R 6-0 180 24 9/3/1999 Woodward, OK Asheville (A+) | Fayetteville (A)
61 MARTINEZ, Seth R-R 6-2 200 29 8/29/1994 Peoria, AZ HOUSTON (AL) | Sugar Land (AAA)
48 PAREDES, Enoli R-R 5-11 190 27 9/28/1995 El Limon, DR HOUSTON (AL) I Sugar Land (AAA)
28 RECORD, Joe R-R 6-3 232 28 1/12/1995 Anaheim, CA Sugar Land (AAA) | Corpus Christi (AA)
35 RUPPENTHAL, Matt R-R 6-4 225 27 10/21/1995 Bloomfield Hills, MI Sugar Land (AAA) |  Corpus Christi
53 SOUSA, Bennett L-L 6-3 220 28 4/6/1995 North Palm Beach, FL CHICAGO (AL) | Charlotte (AAA)
30 TAMAREZ, Misael R-R 6-2 213 23 1/16/2000 San Pedro de Macoris, DR Sugar Land (AAA) | Corpus Christi (AA)

No.. Catchers (2+1+0) B-T HT WT AGE BORN BIRTHPLACE 2022 TEAMS
32 #BERRYHILL, Luke R-R 6-1 230 25 5/28/1998 Atlanta, GA Corpus Christi (AA) | Florida Complex League
6 KNAPP, Andrew S-R 6-1 189 31 11/9/1991 Roseville, CA SEATTLE (AL) | SAN FRANCISCO (NL) | Tacoma (AAA) | Sacramento (AAA)

19 SALAZAR, César L-R 5-9 185 27 3/15/1996 Hermosillo, Mexico Sugar Land (AAA) | Corpus Christi (AA)

No.. Infielders (5+0+0) B-T HT WT AGE BORN BIRTHPLACE 2022 TEAMS
12 BANNON, Rylan R-R 5-8 180 26 4/22/1996 Joliet, IL BALTIMORE (AL) | ATLANTA (NL) | Norfolk (AAA) | Gwinnett (AAA)

7 HENSLEY, David R-R 6-6 190 27 3/28/1996 San Diego, CA HOUSTON (AL) | Sugar Land (AAA)
2 MACHADO, Dixon R-R 6-1 200 31 2/22/1992 San Cristobal, VZ SAN FRANCISCO (NL) | Iowa (AAA) | Sacramento (AAA)

23 MATIJEVIC, JJ L-R 6-0 206 26 11/14/1995 Latrobe, PA HOUSTON (AL) | Sugar Land (AAA)
3 WHITCOMB, Shay R-R 6-3 202 24 9/28/1998 Thousand Oaks, CA Corpus Christi (AA)

No.. Outfielders (5+3+0) B-T HT WT AGE BORN BIRTHPLACE 2022 TEAMS
18 COSTES, Marty R-R 5-9 200 27 12/18/1995 Baltimore, MD Sugar Land (AAA) I Asheville (A+) | Florida Complex League
22 #DIRDEN, Justin L-R 6-3 209 26 7/16/1997 O'Fallon, MO Sugar Land (AAA) | Corpus Christi (AA)
9 JULKS, Corey R-R 6-1 185 27 2/27/1996 Friendswood, TX Sugar Land (AAA)

13 LEÓN, Pedro R-R 5-10 170 25 5/28/1998 La Habana, Cuba Sugar Land (AAA)
39 LOPERFIDO, Joey L-R 6-3 220 24 5/11/1999 Philadelphia, PA Asheville (A+) | Fayetteville (A)
20 MADRIS, Bligh L-R 6-0 208 27 2/29/1996 Las Vegas, NV PITTSBURGH (NL) | Indianapolis (AAA) | Durham (AAA)

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Jusin Dirden 
(DEER-den)

Andrew Knapp 
(NAP) 

Rhett Kouba
(COE-buh)

Joey Loperfido 
(Low-per-FEE-doe)

Bligh Madris 
(BLY muh-DRISS) 

Enoli Paredes
(eh-KNOLL-ee   puh-RAY-des)

Matt Ruppenthal 
(Rew-pen-Thal)
Bennett Sousa

(SUE-zah)
Misael Tamarez 

(MEESE-ay-el TAH-MAR-ez)

Recent Transactions 
9/9 - RHP Brandon Bielak activated from the Temp. Inactive List
9/9 - C Luke Berryhill placed on the IL, retro to 9/8
9/5 - RHP Brandon Bielak placed on the Temp. Inactive List 
9/5 - RHP Matt Ruppenthal reinstated from the Dev. List
9/5 - LHP Parker Mushinski recalled by Houston 
9/5 - INF Rylan Bannon clears waivers, outrighted to Sugar Land

Bold indicates members of Houston Astros 40-man roster
# Indicates players on Injured List 
+ Indicates Major League rehab assignment  
% Indicates inactive players
& Indicates player on the Development List


